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BarclaW@assembly.state.ny.us; Bob Oaks, Ranking Member Assembly Ways & Means

committee; carl Heastie (uptonp@assembly.state.ny.us); Catheri ne Nolan

(whynotk@assembly.state.ny.us); Clifford Crouch (bousays@assembly.state.ny.us);

Clifford Crouch (mckeagp@assembly.state.ny.us); CookV@assembly.state.ny.us;

CrouchC@assembly.state.ny.us; David Gantt (thonyn@assembly.state.ny.us); Deborah

Glick; Deborah Glick (swidorskit@assembly.state.ny.us); DupreyJ@assembly.state.ny.us;

F6lix Ortiz (carucir@assembly.state.ny.us); 'FitzpatrickM@assembly.state.ny.us'; Fred

Thiele Jr. (lombardol@assembly.state.ny.us); Fred Thiele Jr.

(stephensonl@assembly.state.ny.us); GanttD@assembly.state.ny.us; Gary J. Pretlow; Gary

J. Pretlow (edwardj@assembly.state.ny.us); Gary J. Pretlow

(steward @assembly.state.ny.us); HawleyS@assembly.state.ny.us;

HeastieC@assembly.state.ny.us; Helene Weinstein; Helene Wei nstein

(beavers@assembly.state.ny.us); Herman Farrell Jr. (freemanc@assembly.state.ny.us);

Herman Farrel I J r. (kowalsa @assembly.state.ny.us); Herman Farrell, J r.;

JacobsR@assembly.state.ny.us; Jane Corwi n; Jane Corwin

(bolog nap@assembly.state.ny.us); Jeff rion Au bry; Jeff rion Au bry

(douglasa@assembly.state.ny.us); Joan Millman (strahlea@assembly.state.ny.us); Joseph

Lentol (cpeake@assembly.state.ny.us); Joseph saladino; Joseph Saladino

(belegrv@assembly.state.ny.us); Keith L.T. Wright (polancof@assembly.state.ny.us); Kevin

Cahill; Kevin Cahill (McManusK@assembly.state.ny.us); LentolJ@assembly.state.ny.us;

Margaret Markey (lateganor@assembly.state.ny.us); MarkeyM@assembly.state.ny.us;

Michael Benedetto; Michael Cusick; Michael Cusick (grobes@assembly.state.ny.us);

MillmaJ@assembly.state.ny.us; Nick Perry N. (bokobzai@assembly.state.ny.us); Nick

Perry N. (mohapat@assembly.state.ny.us); Nicole Malliotakis; Nicole Malliotakis

(marronep@assembly.state.ny.us); NolanC@assembly.state.ny.us;

ortizF@assembly.state.ny.us; PerryN@assembly.state.ny.us; Raymond walter
(ranalla@assembly.state.ny.us); Rhoda Jacobs (nicholst@assembly.state.ny.us); Robert

Oaks (herricks@assembly.state.ny.us); Robin Schimminger

(berl ink@assembly.state.ny.us); ScarboW@assembly-state.ny.us;

SchimmR@assembly.state.ny.us; stephen Hawley (garavellic@assembly.state.ny.us);

ThieleF@assembly.state.ny.us; Vivian cook (corkerj@assembly.state.ny.us);

walterr@assembly.state.ny.us; William Barclay (cookj2@assembly.state.ny.us); William

Colton; William Colton (burridgem@assembly.state.ny.us);William Scarborough

(marshallg@assembly.state.ny.us); WrightK@assembly.state.ny.us

abbatep@assembly.state.ny.us;Al Graf; Al Graf (collinj@assembly.state.ny.us); Alec

Brook-Krasny; Angelo Santabarbara; Kenneth Zebrowski

(bresnane@assembly.state.ny.us); Mark Johns; Mark Johns

(turnerr@assembly.state.ny.us); Michael DenDekker; Michael DenDekker

(allenm@assembly.state.ny.us); Michaelle Solages; Michaelle Solages (cforbesl-

@gmail.com); Peter Abbate Jr. (bradyj@assembly.state.ny.us); Phillip Goldfeder; Phillip

Goldfeder (katza@assembly.state.ny.us); Phillip Goldfeder

(shvarty@assembly.state.ny.us); ZebrowskiK@assembly.state.ny.us;'Adam Sichko

(asichko@bizjournals.com)'; 'Alyssa-Plock@wcny.org'; 'ashort@cityandstateny.com';

'Betty Flood (EFMNEWS@aol.com)'; Bill Hammond (whammond@nydailynews.com);

blambdin@wnyt.com; Casey Seiler (cseiler@timesunion.com);'Chuck Custer

(news@wgy.com)'; Colin Cam pbell (ccampbell@observer.com);' David King';

'dlombardo@dailygazette.net'; editorial@nytimes.com; Elizabeth Benjamin

(liz.benjamin@ynn.com); fklopott@bloomberg.net; Fredric Dicker (fdicker@nypost.com);



Cc Fredric Dicker (fud31@aol.com); Gothamist (ake@gothamist.com); Gothamist
(en@gothamist.com); Gothamist (tips@gothamist.com);'Greg Fischer';
'hakim@nytimes.com'; Jacob Gershman (acob.gershman@gmail.com);

Jennifer.golson@thomsonreuters.com'; jesse.wegman@thomsonreuters.com'; 'Jessica

Bakeman'; Jim Odato (iodato@timesunion.com);'Jimmy Vielkind
(vielki nd @timesunion.com)';'Joe Spector (spector@ gannett.com)';
joelstashenko@aol.com'; 'John Caher'; Jon Campbell; kaplan@nytimes.com; Karen

Dewitt (kdewitt@wxxi.org); Ken Lovett (klnynews@aol.com); kfischer@alm.com; Kris

Fischer (wstorey@alm.com); Matt Ryan (mryan@wmht.org);' Michael Gormley
(mgormley@ap.org)'; 'Michael Virtanen (mvirtanen@ap.org)'; 'nick.reisman@ynn.com';
'NYT metro';'Pat Bailey'; Phil Reisman (preisman@lohud.com); Rick Karlin
(rkarlin@timesunion.com); Stephen Acunto Jr. (sacunto@cinn.com);'Susan Arbetter
(susan_arbetter@wcny.org)';'Teri Weaver (tweaver@syracuse.com)';'Tom Precious
(tprecious@buffnews.com)';'Yancey Roy (yancey.roy@ newsday.com)';
'zack.fink@ ny1- news.com'

Subject Analysis & Hearing Request A.246-establishing special commission on managerial &
confidential state employees

Attachments: 4-26-L3-memo-ways-and-means-committee-15pp.pdf

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability's memorandum of today's date addressed to each member of the
Assembly Ways & Means Committee, presenting an analysis of the constitutional, statutory, and other infirmities of
A.246 & request for a committee hearing.

Feel free to call with any questions.

The memo is already posted on our "Latest News" webpage. Here's the direct link: http://www.iudgewatch.orglweb-
pages/ciallatest-news. htm

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

www.iudgewatch.org

9L4-455-4373
Cell:646-220-7987
elena (o i udgewatch.ors


